リークしゅん) 05-09-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: NP-01-1

Patent and Trademark Office

## 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

101707587	7	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>	<b>T</b>	<u> </u>	▼
10 110 Light and Collinasions	ı uı Pa	tents and Trademarks	<del></del>			r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Noureddine Melikechi     Pariit D. Prodhan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NEW PHOTONICS, LLC					
Ranjit D. Pradhan						344
			Address:	275 Merion Road		2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es)	☐ Yes ☒ No				1100
3. Nature of conveyance:			か	934344	6	
☑ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Dove	r	State/Pro	ov.: <u>DE</u>
Other			Country: (	USA	ZIP: 199	04
Execution Date: April 24, 2001			Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration r	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogethe	r with a new application	, the execution	date of the applic	cation is: April	24, 2001
Patent Application No.	Filing	date	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
05/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000052 500935	09843	446	1			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH						
AT ! Atmax						
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be			6. Total num	ber of application	s and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Es	q		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	)
Registration No. 31,158			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Ferrell & Ferrell, L.	L.P.			ed or debited to d		
90 Crystal Run Road, Suite 401			🗵 Autho	rized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount
<u> </u>						
		NIS/	8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
City: Middletown			50-0935			
Country: USA	ZI	P: 10941	-			
		DO NO	USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge a	and bel	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and any	y attached copy i	s a true copy
of the original document.		Mison	S.W. G	~~00	April 26,2	001
Michael W. Ferrell	na	10.05	Signature	1112	Date	
Name of Person Signi		tal number of pages including	_	chments, and	3	

PATENT

**REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0972** 

Docket No	NP-01-1	
U.S. Serial No		
File Date		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Noureddine Melikechi and Ranjit D. Pradhan

citizen(s) of the United States and India, respectively

**residing at** 275 Merion Road, Dover, Delaware 19904 and 200 Grant Street, Apt. A, Wyoming, Delaware 19934, in the United States respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

COMPACT DEVICE FOR CURING DENTAL COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD OF CURING

Docket No. NP-01-1, said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, NEW PHOTONICS, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office at 275 Merion Road, Dover, Delaware 19904, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the

## NOUREDDINE MELIKECHI and RANJIT D. PRADHAN

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

State aforesaid, appeared

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

**Notary Public** 

ANTERNALARMETROETA A SANT PUBLIC-DELANTA (2 A STANDARD Expires Jan. 10, 1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0974